



Lakshmi Precision Screws Ltd.

Plant II, Opp. Northern Bye-Pass, Hissar Road,

Hissar (Haryana)

Phone : 1494-2262-240022 / 240020

Email : mktg@lpsbol.com / purchase@lpsbol.com

Website : www.lpsindia.com

LAKSHMI PRECISION SCREWS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 46/1, Mile Stone,
Hissar Road, Rohtak - 124 001 (Haryana)

Unaudited Financial Results (Provisional)
for the Quarter/ Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2009

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone					(Rs. In Lacs.)
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	Consolidated
		31.12.2009	31.12.2008	31.12.2009	31.12.2008	31.03.2009	Year Ended
		Unaudited	Reviewed	Unaudited	Reviewed	Audited	31.03.2009
	Domestic Sales (Net)	4689.19	3718.87	13468.56	12269.76	16403.25	18798.35
	Export Sales	875.71	1527.26	2407.09	5009.12	5997.49	5997.49
1	Net Sales/ Income from Operations	5564.90	5246.13	15875.65	17278.88	22400.74	24795.84
2	Other Operating Income	4.08	3.54	17.48	7.53	10.72	10.72
3	Total Income (1+2)	5568.98	5249.67	15893.13	17286.42	22411.46	24806.56
4	Expenditure						
	a. Increase/ Decrease in stock in trade and work in progress	(200.02)	(408.62)	(26.53)	(79/ 86)	(/97.80)	(815.69)
	b. Consumption of raw materials	17/0 10	2333.99	5209.09	7045.01	9203.70	9203.70
	c. Purchase of traded goods	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	d. Employees cost	1102.09	951.81	2730.15	2487.70	3309.69	3526.45
	e. Depreciation	311.26	218.46	913.89	642.22	929.82	1002.37
	f. Other expenditure						
	- Sub contract charges	394.87	392.82	1301.96	1365.59	1977.10	1953.89
	- Others	1794.09	1258.68	4426.10	4852.51	5753.25	7778.79
	g. Total Expenditure (a+b+c+d+e+f)	5172.38	4647.13	14554.64	15595.16	20375.76	22649.51
5	Profit from Operations before other Income, interest and exceptional items (3-4)	396.58	602.54	1338.49	1691.26	2035.70	2157.05
6	Other Income	48.84	18.98	158.51	38.65	249.56	282.93
7	Profit before interest & Exceptional items (5+6)	445.42	621.52	1497.00	1729.91	2285.26	2439.98
8	Interest	382.96	466.67	1240.55	1135.49	1630.54	1645.58
9	Profit after interest but before Exceptional items (7-8)	62.46	154.85	256.45	594.42	654.72	794.40
10	Exceptional items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11	Profit from ordinary activities before tax (9+10)	62.46	154.85	256.45	594.42	654.72	794.40
12	Tax Expenses	21.41	61.11	88.71	240.01	304.64	369.55
13	Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax (11-12)	41.05	93.74	167.74	354.41	350.08	424.85
14	Extraordinary items (net of tax expense)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
15	Net Profit after Taxation (13-14)	41.05	93.74	167.74	354.41	350.08	424.85
16	Loss: Minority Interest	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
17	Add. Share of Profits in Associates	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
18	Net Profit after Taxation, Minority Interest & Share in Associate Company's Profit (15-16+17)	41.05	93.74	167.74	354.41	350.08	424.85
19	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of Rs 10/- per share)	1094.17	1094.17	1094.17	1094.17	1094.17	1094.17
20	Reserves excluding Res. Reserve						
21	Earnings Per Share (EPS)					7176.45	8380.15
	(a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items (not annualised)(Rs.)	0.38	0.86	1.53	3.24	3.20	3.91
	(b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items (not annualised)(Rs.)	0.38	0.86	1.53	3.24	3.20	3.91
22	Public Shareholding						
	No. of Shares	4033644	4033644	4033644	4033644	4033644	4033644
	% of Shareholding	36.86	36.86	36.86	36.86	36.86	36.86
23	Promoters and Promoter group						
	Shareholding						
	a) Pledge/ Encumbered						
	- Number of shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	b) Non-encumbered						
	- Number of shares	6908023	6908023	6908023	6908023	6908023	6908023
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	63.14	63.14	63.14	63.14	63.14	63.14

- Notes: 1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on January 30, 2010. These results are subject to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
2. The Company is operating only in one segment viz. Fasteners.
3. Consolidated results are inclusive of figures in respect of subsidiary company, associate concerns and joint venture companies.
4. Previous year's figures have been regrouped wherever considered necessary to make them comparable with those of current year.
5. During the quarter investor complaint Received - One. Resolved - One. Pending - Nil.

Place: New Delhi
Date: 30.01.2010

Lalit Kumar Jain
Lalit Kumar Jain
Chairman & Managing Director